503446500 08/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
IAN SZYDLOWSKI				08/15/2015	
				•	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	WATERS C	VATERS OF PATAGONIA S.A.			
Street Address:	LOS MILITARES 4290 8TH FLOOR				
Internal Address:	LAS CONDES				
City:	SANTIAGO				
State/Country:	CHILE	CHILE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		71233			
Application Number:		44806			
PCT Number:		358982			
Application Number:		23331			
Application Number:		49539			
PCT Number:		363690			
Application Number:		47663			
Patent Number:		2460			
Patent Number:		3718			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	•	5)753-1536			
		e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:		6) 753-1000			
		ispt@polsinelli.com			
•		CLIFFORD A. SCHLECHT			
Address Line 1: 90		W. 48TH PLACE			
		SUITE 900			
Address Line 4:	KAN	ISAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		083116-498891			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:				

503446500

REEL: 036390 FRAME: 0344

SIGNATURE: /Taryn Ward for Clifford A. Schlecht/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=lan S#page1.tif	
source=lan S#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ian Szydlowski of 109 S. 5th Street, Suite 506, New York, NY 11249, have invented a certain new and useful inventions as listed on Appendix A attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Waters of Patagonia S.A., a Chilean corporation having a place of business at Los Militares, 4290 8th Floor, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than Waters of Patagonia S.A. and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Waters of Patagonia S.A., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>Avgvst</u> 15, 2015 Bv: lan Szydlowski

-1-

PATENT REEL: 036390 FRAME: 0346

APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 14/271,233, filed May 6, 2014, entitled "Method and System for Recovering and Preparing Glacial Water
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/444,806, filed July 28, 2014, entitled "Method and System for Recovering and Preparing Glacial Water
- 3. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US13/58982, filed September 10, 2013, entitled "Method and System for Producing, Trading, and Transporting Water"
- 4. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/023,331, filed September 10, 2013, entitled "Methods and Systems for Producing, Trading and Transporting Water"
- 5. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/049,539, filed October 9, 2013, entitled "Method and System for a Towed Vessel Suitable for Transporting Liquids"
- 6. PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US13/63690, filed October 7, 2013, entitled "Method and System for a Towed Vessel Suitable for Transporting Liquids"
- 7. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/047,663, filed October 7, 2013, entitled "Method and System for a Towed Vessel Suitable for Transporting Liquids"
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 8,702,460, issued April 22, 2014, entitled "Method and System for a Towed Vessel Suitable for Transporting Liquids"
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 8,403,718, issued March 26, 2013, entitled "Method and System for a Towed Vessel Suitable for Transporting Liquids"

j:\5430\assignment to wop.docx

 $z = \mathbf{i} \mathbf{b}$

-2-

PATENT REEL: 036390 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/21/2015